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12-March 2016
Red Deer Catalina House Spring 2016

Red Deer Catalina House Meet #2
· Sanction Number: pending
Facility		
The Michener Centre, Red Deer, Alberta, is at the corner of 51A St. & 38A Ave.
· This facility has an indoor. Six-lane, 25-metre pool and a five by ten-metre dive tank adjacent to the 25-metre tank.  The dive tank is available for continuing warm-up and cool-down during the House Meet.
Date
	Saturday	March 12, 2016	Warm-up:  7:00-7:35 AM	Start:  7:45 AM
	
Contacts
	Meet Manager:
	Arlene Morton
	403-430-0335
	entries@reddeercatalina.ca

	Meet Referee:
	Lisa Winters
	
	

	Head Coach:
	Mandi Smith
	(403) 350-8627
	Coach_mandi@hotmail.com


Entries
The entry deadlines are:
	House Meet Date
	Catalina Deadline
	

	March 12, 2016
	March 12th 
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



· As this is a Class 2 Time Trial Event, participation in this meet is by invitation only.
· There are a maximum number of five (5) swims per individual swimmer.
· An approved Hytek event file for this meet will be posted on www.Swimming.ca .
· Entries should be uploaded onto www.Swimming.ca as per procedures for that site.  
· There are no Entry fees.  

Age Groups
· All events are open and will be seeded mixed gender, combined ages.
Meet Format
· All events will be conducted as time finals.  
Awards
· At the discretion of meet management best time ribbons may be presented.
· There will be no scoring.
Program Changes
· The meet manager reserves the option to alter, revise, or otherwise modify the program to ensure the maximum number of swims within the two-hour maximum length, following receipt of entries.  Coaches will be advised of changes. 
· Results will be posted to www.Swimming.ca for downloading.
Officials
· Please contact Red Deer Catalina Officials Chair or Meet Manager
Events

	
Session #1 – Saturday Morning
Warm-up: 7:00 AM                          Start: 7:40 AM

	Female Event #
	Event Description
	Male Event #
	Note / Comment

	1 
	50 kick
	2
	


	3
	100 IM
	4
	

	5
	100 Free
	6
	
	

	7
	4x50 relay
	7
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